

# **CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING**

Thursday, November 02, 2023 at 7:00 PM

## AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations / during this meeting should notify the City of Dillingham at 907-842-5212 at least three working days before the meeting.

## **MEETING INFORMATION**

## AGENDA

## CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS / 7:00 p.m. 141 Main Street, Dillingham, AK 99576 (907) 842-5212

This meeting will also be available at the following online location: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89995887202?pwd=ZjBWZUdaMEIscIJZOHZXbHpGVDNyQT09

> Meeting ID: 899 9588 7202; passcode: 134069 Or dial (346) 248-7799, or (669) 900-6833

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

#### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

- 1. Meeting Minutes 10/05/2023 Regular City Council Meeting
- 2. Meeting Minutes 10/12/2023 City Council Special Meeting

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA

## APPROVAL OF AGENDA

#### **STAFF REPORTS**

3. a. Strategic Plan Report,

- b. City Manager and Staff Reports
- c. Standing Committee Reports

#### PUBLIC HEARINGS

CITIZEN'S COMMENTS (Prior Notice or Agenda Items)

#### ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

4. RESOLUTION NO. 2023-31

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL TO OFFER THANKS AND COMMENDATION TO AKSEL BUHOLM FOR HIS SERVICE ON THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL

5. RESOLUTION NO. 2023-32 A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL SUPPORTING THE AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

6. Introduction: ORDINANCE NO. 2023-05

AN ORDINANCE OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AMENDING SECTION 2.21.030, QUALIFICATIONS, TO AMEND THE LIMITATIONS ON FORMER COUNCIL MEMBERS SERVING AS MANAGER

7. Introduction: ORDINANCE NO. 2023-06 AN ORDINANCE OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AMENDING CHAPTER 11.24 ABANDONED VEHICLES:

#### UNFINISHED BUSINESS

8. Pearson Consulting

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 9. Fire Hydrant Report
- 10. Committee Appointments
- 11. Council Training
- 12. Postponement of December Regular City Council Meeting

CITIZEN'S DISCUSSION (Open to the Public)

#### **COUNCIL COMMENTS**

MAYOR'S COMMENTS

#### ADJOURNMENT

#### **INFORMATIONAL ITEMS:**

Dillingham Airport Master Plan Update, Central Region Projects, Transportation & Public Facilities, State of Alaska: https://dot.alaska.gov/creg/dillingham/